Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Schedule No. I-A
Docket No. Jl0264-WS

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust­
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Commission Commission
Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization ofCIAC

Acquisition Adjustment

Amortization of Acq. Adjustment

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

$962,062

529

0

(344,659)

(342)

38

(351,387)

66,690

Q

$332,231

($175,007)

(253)

0

90,948

0

0

351,387

(66,690)

21,209

$221.i2A

$787,055

276

0

(253,711)

(342)

38

0

0

21,209

$55=1:,525

$0 $787,055

0 276

0 0

0 (253,711)

0 (342)

0 38

0 0

0 0

(1,220) 19.989

00,220) $553,305 •

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0573-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 110264-WS
PAGE 10

Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. I-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 110264-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31110

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $1,865,420 $145,067 $2,010,487 $0 $2,010,487

2 Land and Land Rights 0 271 271 0 271

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (609,112) (77,457) (686,569) 0 (686,569)

5 CIAC 0 0 0 0 0

6 Amortization of CIAC 0 0 0 0 0

7 Acquisition Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0

8 Amortization of Acq. Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance Q 28,128 28,128 (1.206) 26,922

10 Rate Base $1,256,308 $26,002 $1,352,311 ~ $1,351,111

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0573-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 110264-WS
PAGE 12

Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Description

Test Year

Per
Utility

Utility
Adjust­ '

ments

Adjusted
Test Year

Per Utility

Commission
Adjust­

ments

Commission
Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 110264-WS

Revenue Revenue
Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: ~244,730 §51,330 §296,060 {§49,447} ~246.613 §39,180 ~285,793

15.89%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation &Maintenance $350,514 ($180,845) $169,669 ($9,758) $159,911 $0 $159,911

3 Depreciation 49,180 (12,698) 36,482 0 36,482 0 36,482

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 73,988 (44,420) 29,568 (2,135) 27,433 1,763 29,196

6 Income Taxes 12,639 2,980 15,619 (14,116} 1,503 14,080 15,583

7 Total Operating Expense ~86,321 ($234,983) $251,338 ($26,009) $225,329 ~843 $241,172

8 Operating Income ($241.591) $286.313 $44,722 ($23.438) $21.284 $23.337 $44.621

9 Rate Base $332.931 $554,525 $553.305 $553,305

10 Rate of Return (72.56%) 8,06% 3.85% 8.06%

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0S73-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. l10264-WS
PAGE 13

Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 110264-WS

Test Year
Per

Descri (ion Utili

Utmty
Adjust­
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utili

Commission
Adjust­
ments

Commission
Adjusted
Test Year

Revenue Revenue
Increase R uirement

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Operating Revenues: ~439,110

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $68,925